SIDCUP and DISTRICT MOTOR CYCLE CLUB Ltd.

SIMMONS CUP TRIAL

A North Kent Trials Combine event.
at Canada Heights Motocross Circuit, Button Street, SWANLEY, Kent

Sunday 7" NOVEMBER 2010
Start Time 10:00am Permit Number 30212
OFFICIALS
Clerk of the Course: Mr Dave Burroughs
Secretary of Meeting: Mrs Allyson Spicer, 3 School View,
Tunstall, SITTINGBOURNE, Kent, ME9 8DX
Telephone: 01795 4205380

Directions to Canada Heights: From Junction 3 of the M25, take the Brands Hatch
signs onto the old A20 (note, not the M20). Straight on at the "Teardrop Centre"
roundabout, then turn left 300 yards later into Button Street, signposted Swanley
Village. Canada Heights is on the right after one mile.

Postcode for SatNavs: BR8 8DZ (& keep going!)

WARNING
MOTOR SPORT CAN BE DANGEROUS

Despite the organisers taking all reasonable
precautions, unavoidable accidents can happen.
Please remain in permitted areas only and comply
with all instructions of marshals and notices.

THEY ARE CONCERNED WITH YOUR SAFETY

WANTED - Observers for this meeting! Sidcup is not over-stocked with trials
members so if riders can persuade their family, friends or fan club to wield an
observers card we will be eternally grateful. Could they make themselves known at
the signing on desk by 9:30am please? If we can't get sufficient observers, sections
will have to be cut out, resulting in queuing for all of you. Please help us if you can!
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Name

James Allen
Dennis Fleet
Rob Fleet
Gareth Clare
Graham Baylis
Gary Stephen
Paul Stephen
Jenny Stephen
Roy Purvis

Paul May
Fergus Henderson
Ben Rind

Steve Parker
Les Tompsett
Roy Beatty
Nick Dowland
Richard Lewis
John Bird

John Dudley
Jamie Webster
Mark Cottingham
Les Matton
Bryn Matton
Joe Horn

Chris Horn
Dave Plumb
Dominic Plumb
Chris Dark
Scott Dark
Colin Don

Matt Don

Monte Bryant
James Bryant
Steve Wright
Steve Mote
Simon Bird

Stan Metcalf
Dave Cooper
Stephen Westley
Graham Bridger
Kevin Thompson
Emma Thompson
Ian Pape
Stephen De’ath

Machine
Sherco
Montesa
Scorpa
Beta
Montesa
Scorpa
Montesa
Sherco
Ossa
Scorpa
Beta
Sherco
Sherco
Sherco
Gas Gas
Sherco
Scorpa
Sherco
James
Inta Gas Gas

Freestyle Sherco
Francis Barnett

Fantic
Sherco
Sherco
Beta Evo
Gas Gas
SWM
Gas Gas
Montesa
Gas Gas
Yamaha
Sherco
Montesa
Gas Gas

Freestyle Sherco

Honda
Montesa
Sherco
Triumph
Xispa
Gas Gas
Sherco
Bultaco

c.c.
250
250
250
250
250
250

125
250
125
250
125
290
290
250
290
250
290
250
300
125
250
250
125
290
250
125
280
280
250
250
250
125
250
280
290
250
250
250
199
250
125
250
250

NKTC Club
OWLS
Bexleyheath
Bexleyheath
Bexleyheath
Bexleyheath
Bexleyheath
Bexleyheath
Bexleyheath
OWLS
Gravesend
Double Five
Bexleyheath
Bexleyheath

Kent & Sussex

OWLS

96 Trials
Erith
OWLS

96 Trials
Kent Youth
OWLS
Gravesend
Gravesend
Double Five
Double Five
Double Five
Double Five
Wickham
Wickham
Wickham
Wickham
Double Five
Double Five
Bexleyheath
Erith
OWLS
Wickham
Erith
Double Five
OWLS
Wickham
Double Five
OWLS
Bexleyheath

Class

Expert

Over 50
Expert B
Novice
Intermed B
Expert B
Over 50
Youth Novice
Pre-78 Twnsk
Novice
Novice

Youth Novice
Novice

Over 50

Over 40
Expert

Expert B
Intermed B
Pre-78 Twnsk
Expert

Youth Expert
Pre-78 Twnsk
Intermed B
Youth Inter
Expert B
Expert B
Youth Novice
Expert B
Expert
Intermed B
Intermed
Pre-78 Twnsk
Youth Novice
Over 50
Expert B
Expert

Over 50

Over 40
Novice
Pre-78 Twnsk
Intermed B
Novice
Intermed
Pre-78 Twnsk

No Name Machine c.c. NKTC Club Class
45  Mick Wallis Bultesa 250  Gravesend Over 50
46  David Shave Beta 250 96 Trials Over 40
47  Scott Kennett Beta 125  Kent Youth Youth Inter
48  Alan Downs Montesa 250 OWLS Novice
49  Paul Chapman Sherco 290 OWLS Novice
50  Tom Middleton Beta 250 OWLS Novice
51  Simon Gibb Beta 250 OWLS Novice
52 Lee Brocklehurst Scorpa 250  Erith Expert
53  Richard Whitebread  Triumph 200 Bexleyheath Pre-78 Twnsk
54 Shaun Wallis Gas Gas 250 Gravesend Expert B
55  Jack Wallis Gas Gas 125  Gravesend Youth Novice
56  George Moss Sherco 125 OWLS "Touth Inter
57  Gregory Moss Sherco 290 OWLS Novice
58  Gary Wells Sherco 290 OWLS Intermed
59  Chris Stoddart Montesa 250 OWLS Expert
60  John Mantle Ossa 250 OWLS Pre-78 Twnsk
61  Matthew Hogg Freestyle Sherco 300 Kent Youth Expert
62  Keith Taplin Sherco 125 Kent Youth Youth Inter
63  Ben Wibberley Gas Gas 250 96 Trials Expert
64  Jon Clements Beta 250 Bexleyheath Novice
65  James Clements Montesa 250 Bexleyheath Novice
66  Mike Smith Sherco 290 Double Five Novice
Current leaders of the NKTC Aggregate for 2010
(with riding numbers if entered in the Simmons Trial)
Expert 36 Simon Bird Over 50 7 Paul Stephen
20 Jamie Webster Roger Vinall
16 Nick Dowland 34  Steve Wright
Expert B Gary Roberts Pre-67 & twinshock 40 Graham Bridger
35 Steve Mote 9 Roy Purvis
25 Chris Horn 60 John Mantle
Intermediate Robert Rout Youth Expert 21 Mark Cottingham
Jack Vinall Joel Manthorpe
54  Shaun Wallis
Intermediate Graham Bayliss Youth Intermediate 24 Joe Horn
B 18 John Bird Kieran Wells
Derek Baker 47  Scott Kennett
Novice 39 Stephen Westley | Youth Novice 8 Jenny Stephen
13 Steven Parker 27 Dominic Plumb
10 Paul May Alex Head
Over 40 46 David Shave
Jerry Manthorpe

Mark Reason




Final Instructions
The paddock will be at the top of the hill, with signing on in the container on the left.

The trial will consist of THREE of 13 sections per lap - provided we get sufficient
observers.

Sections will be clearly numbered - please make sure you visit each one on all four laps.
Because of the "compact" nature of Canada Heights, awards have been missed by
_bypassing a section by mistake.

IMPORTANT NOTES:

e No machines are to be ridden before that rider's actual start. Engines may be started
for warming up, but NO riding, except to the start by the shortest route.

e All riders must wear crash helmets while riding between, and in sections.

Our next two Trials at Canada Heights are

The 21 annual

JACK THOMPSON
BRITISH BIKES TRIAL

on Sunday 5" December
Regulations are in the November “Sporting Motorcyclist”
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The 74™ annual

SIDCUP SIXTY TRIAL

on Sunday 16™ January 2011

Regulations will be in the December “Sporting Motorcyclist”
and on the Sidcup Website, www.sidcupmotorcycleclub.co.uk
Classes for modern bikes (Expert to Novice); Youth A and B only

As is our Sixty policy, late entries will not be accepted,
and definitely no entries on the day.




