SIDCUP and DISTRICT MOTOR CYCLE CLUB Ltd. SIMMONS CUP TRIAL

A North Kent Trials Combine event.

at Canada Heights Motocross Circuit, Button Street, SWANLEY, Kent

Sunday 7th NOVEMBER 2010

Start Time 10:00am

Permit Number 30212

OFFICIALS

Clerk of the Course: Secretary of Meeting:

Mr Dave Burroughs Mrs Allyson Spicer, 3 School View, Tunstall, SITTINGBOURNE, Kent, ME9 8DX Telephone: 01795 4205380

Directions to Canada Heights: From Junction 3 of the M25, take the Brands Hatch signs onto the old A20 (note, **not** the M20). Straight on at the "Teardrop Centre" roundabout, then turn left 300 yards later into Button Street, signposted **Swanley Village**. Canada Heights is on the right after one mile. Postcode for SatNavs: **BR8 8DZ** (& keep going!)

WARNING

MOTOR SPORT CAN BE DANGEROUS

Despite the organisers taking all reasonable precautions, unavoidable accidents can happen. Please remain in permitted areas only and comply with all instructions of marshals and notices.

THEY ARE CONCERNED WITH YOUR SAFETY

<u>WANTED</u> - Observers for this meeting! Sidcup is not over-stocked with trials members so if riders can persuade their family, friends or fan club to wield an observers card we will be eternally grateful. Could they make themselves known at the signing on desk by 9:30am please? If we can't get sufficient observers, sections will have to be cut out, resulting in queuing for all of you. Please help us if you can!

No.	Name	Machine	c.c.	NKTC Club	Class	No	Name
1	James Allen	Sherco	250	OWLS	Expert	45	Mick Wallis
2	Dennis Fleet	Montesa	250	Bexleyheath	Over 50	46	David Shave
3	Rob Fleet	Scorpa	250	Bexleyheath	Expert B	47	Scott Kennet
4	Gareth Clare	Beta	250	Bexleyheath	Novice	48	Alan Downs
5	Graham Baylis	Montesa	250	Bexleyheath	Intermed B	49	Paul Chapma
6	Gary Stephen	Scorpa	250	Bexleyheath	Expert B	50	Tom Middlet
7	Paul Stephen	Montesa		Bexleyheath	Over 50	51	Simon Gibb
8	Jenny Stephen	Sherco	125	Bexleyheath	Youth Novice	52	Lee Brockleh
9	Roy Purvis	Ossa	250	OWLS	Pre-78 Twnsk	53	Richard Whi
10	Paul May	Scorpa	125	Gravesend	Novice	54	Shaun Wallis
11	Fergus Henderson	Beta	250	Double Five	Novice	55	Jack Wallis
12	Ben Rind	Sherco	125	Bexleyheath	Youth Novice	56	George Moss
13	Steve Parker	Sherco	290	Bexleyheath	Novice	57	Gregory Mos
14	Les Tompsett	Sherco	290	Kent & Sussex	Over 50	58	Gary Wells
15	Roy Beatty	Gas Gas	250	OWLS	Over 40	59	Chris Stodda
16	Nick Dowland	Sherco	290	96 Trials	Expert	60	John Mantle
17	Richard Lewis	Scorpa	250	Erith	Expert B	61	Matthew Hog
18	John Bird	Sherco	290	OWLS	Intermed B	62	Keith Taplin
19	John Dudley	James	250	96 Trials	Pre-78 Twnsk	63	Ben Wibberl
20	Jamie Webster	Inta Gas Gas	300	Kent Youth	Expert	64	Jon Clements
21	Mark Cottingham	Freestyle Sherco	125	OWLS	Youth Expert	65	James Cleme
22	Les Matton	Francis Barnett	250	Gravesend	Pre-78 Twnsk	66	Mike Smith
23	Bryn Matton	Fantic	250	Gravesend	Intermed B		
24	Joe Horn	Sherco	125	Double Five	Youth Inter		0
25	Chris Horn	Sherco	290	Double Five	Expert B		(v
26	Dave Plumb	Beta Evo	250	Double Five	Expert B	Expe	ert 36
27	Dominic Plumb	Gas Gas	125	Double Five	Youth Novice		20
28	Chris Dark	SWM	280	Wickham	Expert B		16
29	Scott Dark	Gas Gas	280	Wickham	Expert	Expe	ert B
30	Colin Don	Montesa	250	Wickham	Intermed B	1	35
31	Matt Don	Gas Gas	250	Wickham	Intermed		25
32	Monte Bryant	Yamaha	250	Double Five	Pre-78 Twnsk	Inter	mediate
33	James Bryant	Sherco	125	Double Five	Youth Novice		
34	Steve Wright	Montesa	250	Bexleyheath	Over 50		54
35	Steve Mote	Gas Gas	280	Erith	Expert B	Inter	mediate
36	Simon Bird	Freestyle Sherco	290	OWLS	Expert	inter	B 18
37	Stan Metcalf	Honda	250	Wickham	Over 50		D 10
38	Dave Cooper	Montesa	250	Erith	Over 40	Novi	ice 39
39	Stephen Westley	Sherco	250	Double Five	Novice	novi	13
40	Graham Bridger	Triumph	199	OWLS	Pre-78 Twnsk		10
41	Kevin Thompson	Xispa	250	Wickham	Intermed B	Over	
42	Emma Thompson	Gas Gas	125	Double Five	Novice	Over	40 40
43	Ian Pape	Sherco	250	OWLS	Intermed		
44	Stephen De'ath	Bultaco	250	Bexleyheath	Pre-78 Twnsk		

No	Name	Machine	c.c.	NKTC Club	Class
45	Mick Wallis	Bultesa	250	Gravesend	Over 50
46	David Shave	Beta	250	96 Trials	Over 40
47	Scott Kennett	Beta	125	Kent Youth	Youth Inter
48	Alan Downs	Montesa	250	OWLS	Novice
49	Paul Chapman	Sherco	290	OWLS	Novice
50	Tom Middleton	Beta	250	OWLS	Novice
51	Simon Gibb	Beta	250	OWLS	Novice
52	Lee Brocklehurst	Scorpa	250	Erith	Expert
53	Richard Whitebread	Triumph	200	Bexleyheath	Pre-78 Twnsk
54	Shaun Wallis	Gas Gas	250	Gravesend	Expert B
55	Jack Wallis	Gas Gas	125	Gravesend	Youth Novice
56	George Moss	Sherco	125	OWLS	Touth Inter
57	Gregory Moss	Sherco	290	OWLS	Novice
58	Gary Wells	Sherco	290	OWLS	Intermed
59	Chris Stoddart	Montesa	250	OWLS	Expert
60	John Mantle	Ossa	250	OWLS	Pre-78 Twnsk
61	Matthew Hogg	Freestyle Sherco	300	Kent Youth	Expert
62	Keith Taplin	Sherco	125	Kent Youth	Youth Inter
63	Ben Wibberley	Gas Gas	250	96 Trials	Expert
64	Jon Clements	Beta	250	Bexleyheath	Novice
65	James Clements	Montesa	250	Bexleyheath	Novice
66	Mike Smith	Sherco	290	Double Five	Novice

Current leaders of the NKTC Aggregate for 2010 (with riding numbers if entered in the Simmons Trial)

Expert	36	Simon Bird	Over 50	7	Paul Stephen
	20	Jamie Webster			Roger Vinall
	16	Nick Dowland	V V Y	34	Steve Wright
Expert B		Gary Roberts	Pre-67 & twinshock	40	Graham Bridger
	35	Steve Mote	A DAMAGE	9	Roy Purvis
	25	Chris Horn		60	John Mantle
Intermediate	8. 1	Robert Rout	Youth Expert	21	Mark Cottingham
		Jack Vinall			Joel Manthorpe
	54	Shaun Wallis	1 Barris makering &		
Intermediate		Graham Bayliss	Youth Intermediate	24	Joe Horn
В	18	John Bird			Kieran Wells
		Derek Baker	1	47	Scott Kennett
Novice	39	Stephen Westley	Youth Novice	8	Jenny Stephen
	13	Steven Parker	ther is sealing to	27	Dominic Plumb
	10	Paul May			Alex Head
Over 40	46	David Shave	A Strange Strange	90	CIER PER YES
		Jerry Manthorpe	the second second second		
		Mark Reason			

Final Instructions

The paddock will be at the top of the hill, with signing on in the container on the left.

The trial will consist of **THREE** of **13** sections per lap - provided we get sufficient observers.

Sections will be clearly numbered - please make sure you visit each one on all four laps. Because of the "compact" nature of Canada Heights, awards have been missed by bypassing a section by mistake.

IMPORTANT NOTES:

- No machines are to be ridden before that rider's actual start. Engines may be started for warming up, but NO riding, except to the start by the shortest route.
- All riders must wear crash helmets while riding between, and in sections.

